School
St Mary's CofE , Beaminster
West Moors
Thorncombe, St Mary's CofE Voluntary Cc
Bincombe Valley
Sticklands CofE Voluntary Aided
Beechcroft St Pauls CofE VA
Sherborne
St George's CofE , Bourton
Bovington
Swanage
Somerford Community
Shillingstone CofE Voluntary Aided
St John's CofE Voluntary Aided , Weymot
Burton CofE
Christchurch Junior
Dorchester
Gillingham
Holy Trinity CofE VC  and Nursery Unit
St Mary's Catholic , Marnhull
Bridport, St Mary's CofE
Shaftesbury CofE
Wareham
Milldown CofE Voluntary Controlled
St Mary the Virgin CofE VA
Archbishop Wake CofE
Bridport
Ferndown
St Mary's CofE , Puddletown
CofE Voluntary Aided
St Catherine's Roman Catholic
Stalbridge CofE
Highcliffe St Mark
Pimperne CofE

Emmanuel

Southwell

Okeford Fitzpaine CofE Voluntary Aided
St Osmund's CofE Voluntary Aided , Dol
Broadwindsor CofE Voluntary Controlled
Parrett and Axe CofE Voluntary Aided
Sherborne Abbey CofE Voluntary Controll¢
Upton Junior

Allenbourn

Town
Beaminster
Ferndown
Chard
Weymouth
Dorchester
Weymouth
Sherborne
Gillingham
Wareham
Swanage
Christchurch
Blandford Forum
Weymouth
Christchurch
Christchurch
Dorchester
Gillingham
Weymouth

Sturminster Newton

Bridport
Shaftesbury
Wareham
Blandford Forum
Gillingham
Blandford Forum
Bridport
Ferndown
Dorchester
Verwood
Bridport

Sturminster Newton

Christchurch
Blandford Forum
Portland
Blandford Forum
Dorchester
Beaminster
Beaminster
Sherborne

Poole

Wimborne

Eligible pupils
32
72
13
28
12
30
51
15
61
81
51
17
29
40

138
151
55
96
20
32
48
83
34
22
42
58
156
116
133
20
26
66
22
28
15
149
17
17
40
89
155

Lev4 Eng
47%
61%
62%
64%
67%
70%
73%
73%
74%
74%
75%
76%
76%
78%
78%
79%
80%
80%
80%
81%
81%
81%
82%
82%
83%
83%
83%
83%
84%
85%
85%
86%
86%
86%
87%
87%
88%
88%
88%
88%
89%

Lev 4 Maths
56%
68%
69%
68%
75%
80%
75%
93%
74%
72%
82%
82%
79%
78%
74%
85%
69%
83%
60%
78%
7%
76%
74%
82%
79%
79%
7%
78%
78%
80%
88%
85%
95%

100%
87%
80%
88%
94%
88%
87%
85%

Levl 4 Eng and Maths = Av Points 09 ' Av Points 10

47%
54%
46%
54%
67%
70%
61%
73%
59%
65%
69%
65%
72%
70%
69%
75%
64%
76%
60%
75%
71%
70%
74%
77%
71%
72%
73%
72%
75%
80%
81%
82%
86%
86%
87%
77%
88%
88%
80%
82%
81%

26
26.8
28.6
26.6
28.2
27.2
271
30.5
27.2
27.5
26.2
27.8
27.4
25.9
27.3
26.5
27.9
26.9

27
26.3
271
26.9
27.2
28.1

27.76
28.7
27.5
27.7
28.5

NA
26.7
28.2
28.3
27.2

27
27.3
28.8
29.6
28.1
28.5
28.6

22.8
25.1

26
25.4
25.5
271
27.5
27.2
25.7

27
27.4
27.2
27.7
26.7
26.8
27.3
27.4
27.6
26.4
271.7
26.9
271
27.8

28
27.3
28.1
271.7
28.2
28.3
28.3
28.4

28
28.9
29.1
27.8
28.7
28.9
28.4
28.5
28.2
28.2

Valued Added
98.7
98.2
99.3

100.2
99.4
101.3
99.9
100.2
98.6
98.9
100.5
100.4
100.9
99.2
99.2
100
99.7
99.5
99.9
100.1
100.4
99.4
100.9
100.4
100.4
99.6
99.8
100.1
99.2
100.3
100.2
100.2
101
102
99.9
100.2
100
100.5
100.9
100.4
99.9



School
Burton Bradstock CofE Voluntary Controlle
Lockyer's
St Michael's CofE Voluntary Aided |, Lyn
St Michael's CofE Voluntary Aided , Cole
Cranborne
Sandford CofE
The Dunbury CofE VC
Durweston CofE VA
Loders CofE VC
St Catherine's Catholic
St Andrew's CofE , Fontmell Magna
The Abbey CofE VA , Shaftesbury
Trent Young's Endowed CofE Voluntary A
Wyke
Salway Ash CofE Voluntary Aided
St Mary's CofE Voluntary Controlled , B
The Priory CofE
St Gregory's CofE , Marnhull
Blandford St Mary CofE Voluntary Aided
St Joseph's Catholic , Christchurch
Mudeford Junior

, Wimborne

Charmouth

Milton-on-Stour CofE

Stower Provost Community

Symondsbury CofE Voluntary Aided

All Saints CofE Voluntary Controlled
Buckland Newton CofE

Chickerell

Conifers

Downlands Community

Lytchett Matravers

Maiden Newton, Greenford CofE
Motcombe CofE VA

Portesham CofE

Radipole

Southill

Spetisbury CofE VA

St Andrew's CofE  , Yetminster

St Andrew's CofE Voluntary Aided , Prest
St Augustine's Catholic , Weymouth

St George's Community

Town
Bridport
Wimborne
Lyme Reaqis
Wimborne
Wimborne
Wareham
Blandford Forum
Blandford Forum
Bridport
Wimborne
Shaftesbury
Shaftesbury
Sherborne
Gillingham
Bridport
Sherborne
Christchurch

Sturminster Newton

Blandford Forum
Christchurch
Christchurch

Bridport
Gillingham
Gillingham

Bridport
Sherborne
Dorchester
Weymouth
Weymouth

Blandford Forum

Poole
Dorchester
Shaftesbury
Weymouth
Weymouth
Weymouth
Blandford Forum
Sherborne
Weymouth
Weymouth
Portland

Eligible pupils
19
108
27
146
89
87
11
12
13
24
29
29
15
30
17
17
33
22
26
34
66
27
16
12
14
13
14
49
60
23
67
18
13
13
58
30
19
30
60
31
55

Lev4 Eng
89%
89%
89%
89%
90%
90%
91%
92%
92%
92%
93%
93%
93%
93%
94%
94%
94%
95%
96%
97%
98%

100%
100%
100%
100%

Lev 4 Maths
89%
81%
85%
79%
79%
79%
82%

100%
100%
96%
79%
86%
87%
77%
100%
94%
82%
91%
92%
97%
97%
93%
88%
100%
93%

Levl 4 Eng and Maths = Av Points 09 ' Av Points 10

84%
79%
81%
77%
76%
79%
73%
92%
92%
92%
76%
86%
87%
73%
94%
94%
79%
91%
88%
94%
95%
93%
88%
100%
93%

30
28.5
26.2

28

28
28.7

28
30.4

30

30
26.6
28.6
29.8
26.2
28.2
28.8
29.3
29.4

28
26.8
28.4
29.7
26.6

27
28.4

27.6
28.7
25.7
26.6
27.6
28.6
27.6
28.3
27.4
30.3
29.7
26.6
27.5
29.8
27.7

29.7
27.8
28.2
28.5
28.5
28.7
27.8
31.5
29.8
29.5
27.8
28.9
29.4
27.9
29.7
29.1
28.9
29.6
28.6
30.8

31
30.8
29.1
29.5
28.3

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

Valued Added

101.1
99.5
100.1
99.2
100.2
100.5
100.3
LT11
100.6
100.6
99.6
100.5

101
99.4
100.4
100.5

100
101.2
100.6
102.1
102.2
101.1
100.4
101.8
101.3



School Town
St Nicholas and St Laurence CofE |, Bro Weymouth
Underhill Community Junior Portland

William Barnes  Sturminster Newton
Wyke Regis CofE Junior Weymouth

Dorset
NATIONAL

Eligible pupils
35
28
30
97

4125
424928

Lev 4 Eng

83%
80%

Lev 4 Maths

80%
79%

Levl 4 Eng and Maths = Av Points 09 ' Av Points 10

74%
73%

27.6
27.5
25.7
27.5

27.5
27.4

NA
NA
NA
NA

27.7
27.5

Valued Added



Alphalnd

LaCode
EstabCode
SchoolName
Address1
Address2
Address3

Town

PostCode

TelNum

FlagCont
SchoolType
AgeRange
FlagConf

TotPup
TotSENssap
PSENssap
TotSENsa
PSENsa
TotPup11

TotElig
TotEligSENssap
PEligSENssap
TotEligSENsa
PEligSENsa
PEngTestL4p
PEngTestL5
PEngTestNA
PMatTestL4p
PMatTestL5
PMatTestNA
PEngmatTestL4p
ApsEngmatTest
ApsEngmatTest07
ApsEngmatTest08
ApsEngmatTest09
ApsEngmatTest10
PEngmatTestL4p08
PEngmatTestL4p09
PEngmatTestL4p10
PEngTal4p
PMatTalL4p

Alphabetical order indicator

Local Authority Code See LA sheet for list of codes

Establishment number

School name

School address (1)

School address (2)

School address (3)

School TOWN

School postcode

School telephone number

Flag indicates whether a school boycotted some or all of the Key Stage 2 Tests in 2010
School type: AC - Academy; CY - Community School; CYS - Community Special School; V(
Age range

Flag indicates that no confirmation from the school that the core performance information w.
Total number of pupils (including part-time pupils)

Pupils with statements of SEN or supported at School Action Plus: number

Pupils with statements of SEN or supported at School Action Plus: percentage

Pupils with SEN, supported at School Action: number

Pupils with SEN, supported at School Action: percentage

Number of pupils aged 11 (i.e. aged 10 on previous August 31st)

Published eligible pupil number

Eligible pupils with SEN with a statement or supported at School Action Plus: number
Eligible pupils with SEN with a statement or supported at School Action Plus: percentage
Eligible pupils with SEN supported at School Action: number

Eligible pupils with SEN supported at School Action: percentage

Percentage of pupils achieving Level 4 or above in English

Percentage of pupils achieving Level 5 in English

Percentage of pupils absent from or not able to access the tests in English
Percentage of pupils achieving Level 4 or above in mathematics

Percentage of pupils achieving Level 5 in mathematics

Percentage of pupils absent from or not able to access the tests in mathematics
Percentage achieving level 4 or above in both English and maths

Average point score for English and maths

Average point score for English and maths 2007

Average point score for English and maths 2008

Average point score for English and maths 2009

Average point score for English and maths 2010

Percentage achieving level 4 or above in both English and maths 2008

Percentage achieving level 4 or above in both English and maths 2009

Percentage achieving level 4 or above in both English and maths 2010

Percentage of pupils with Level 4 or above in English Teacher Assessment
Percentage of pupils with Level 4 or above in maths Teacher Assessment



PSciTalL4p
PEngTalL5
PMatTal5
PSciTalL5
PEngTaAd
PMatTaAd
PSciTaAd
CvaMea
CvaCov
Cvalconf
CvaUconf
PProgEna2p
ProgEngCov
PProgMat2p
ProgMatCov
FlagKs4
FlagKs5
LaCov
PAbsTot
PAbsUa
PAbsPa
FlagAbs

Percentage of pupils with Level 4 or above in science Teacher Assessment

Percentage of pupils with Level 5 in English Teacher Assessment

Percentage of pupils with Level 5 in maths Teacher Assessment

Percentage of pupils with Level 5 in science Teacher Assessment

Percentage of pupils absent or disapplied in English Teacher Assessment

Percentage of pupils absent or disapplied in maths Teacher Assessment

Percentage of pupils absent or disapplied in science Teacher Assessment

CVA measure for pupils at the end of KS2

Coverage indicator - percentage of pupils at the end of KS2 included in CVA calculation
Lower range of CVA Confidence interval

Upper range of CVA Confidence interval

Percentage of pupils achieving 2 or more levels of progress in English

Percentage of pupils in English progress measure

Percentage of pupils achieving 2 or more levels of progress in maths

Percentage of pupils in maths progress measure

Flag indicates if school will be published in the Key Stage 4 Performance Tables

Flag indicates if school will be published in the Key Stage 5 Performance Tables
Percentage of eligible pupils who did not have a boycott flag (LA and national records only)
Percentage of sessions missed through total absence (both authorised and unauthorised)
Percentage of sessions missed through total unauthorised absence

Percentage of pupils in school with persistent absence

Flag indicates if school's absence data was affected by severe weather conditions



